Messages for Remittance Advices dated May 6, 2021 – May 13, 2021
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	to: AHEC, FQHC, Nurse Practitioner, Physician, and rural health Providers
	RE: Arkansas EPSDT Periodicity Schedule Correction

	One (or more) of your claims previously denied has been identified to be reprocessed. The Arkansas EPSDT Periodicity schedule was not allowing the 7th unit/visit for members aged 0 – 14 months for procedure codes 99381, 99382, 99391, and 99392 between dates of service 01/02/2020 – 03/29/2021. The correction has been made to the periodicity schedule and claims previously denied will be reprocessed for appropriate payment. You do not need to take action at this time.


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
